YEAR
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

YEAR
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

YEAR
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

YEAR
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

YEAR
1996

SLOW-PITCH CHAMPIONS, COACH/CONE./MVP

SCHOOL

New Hanover
New Hanover
Forbush

Cape Fear
Alexander Central

SCHOOL

South Mecklenburg
Southern Alamance
Madison-Mayodan
South Mecklenburg
Southern Alamance
Greensboro Grimsley
South Stokes

SCHOOL
Northern Nash
Olympic
Independence
Independence
Alexander Central
Southern Wayne
South View
Alexander Central
Alexander Central

played as combined Class AAA/AAAA (see below)

SCHOOL

Southern Durham
Southern Durham
Forbush

Southern Alamance
Fred T. Foard
Southern Alamance
Central Cabarrus
Southern Alamance
Southern Nash

SCHOOL
Northwest Guilford

RECORD

26-0
27-1

23-3

RECORD
21-5
24-2

11-8
26-2
24-4

RECORD
27-3
26-4
21-3
27-4
28-4
27-3
27-1
31-1
31-1

RECORD
25-1
26-0
27-1

23-8
27-5
26-4
22-5
19-8

RECORD
23-2

OPEN CLASSIFICATION

HEAD COACH CONFERENCE

Joe Miller Mid-Eastern

Joe Miller Division 2
Northwest

Doris Howard Division 3

Jean Reid Northwestern

CLASS 3A/4A

HEAD COACH CONFERENCE

Jim Davis Division 9

Tommy Spoon Mid-State
Northwest

Jim Davis Southwestern

Tommy Spoon Mid-State

Phil Weaver Central State

Donna Norman

CLASS 4A

HEAD COACH

Mickey Bridgers

Bill Curry
Dick Gresham
Dick Gresham
Monte Sherrill
Bob Warren
Eddie Dees
Monte Sherrill
Monte Sherrill

CLASS 3A

HEAD COACH
Andy Andrews
Andy Andrews
Tom Fish
Gregg Thomas
Linda Richards
Danny Pope
Kelly Vanhoy
Danny Pope
Rosalie Bardin

CLASS 3A/4A

HEAD COACH
Darlene Joyner

North Central

CONFERENCE
Big East
Tri-County
Southwestern
Southwestern
Northwestern
Mideastern
Mid-South
Northwestern
Northwestern

CONFERENCE
Triangle
Triangle
Foothills
Mid-State

Big Six
Mid-State

South Piedmont

Mid-State
Big Eight

CONFERENCE
Triad

MVP

Mitzi Davis, Alexander

MVP

MVP

Missy Prater, Independence

Melissa Beckham, Alexander
Michelle Shafer,Southern Wayne
Yexenia Ugarte, South View

Sara McCall, Alexander

Shanda Cockrell, Alexander

MVP
Jeanne Chili, Southern Durham
Jill Knott, Southern Durham
Michelle Matthews, Forbush
Tracey Heming, Lorrie Parrish,S.Al.
Kristin Teague, Tammy Smith, FTF
Melinda Lutterloh, S. Alamance

Honda Gwynn, Southern Alamance
Laurette Sloan, Southern Nash

MVP
Amy Meyers, Northwest Guilford




SLOW-PITCH CHAMPIONS, COACH/CONF./MVP

CLASS 2A/3A/4A
YEAR SCHOOL RECORD HEAD COACH CONFERENCE MVP
1997  Fred T. Foard 20-9 DeAnna Cresimore Western Piedmont 3-A Laurie Cline, Fred T. Foard
CLASS 1A/2A
YEAR SCHOOL RECORD HEAD COACH CONFERENCE MVP
1980 North Brunswick East Waccamaw
1981 Ledford 22-4 Julia Hinkle Central Carolina
1982  North Moore 20-7 Cheryl Brewer Central Tar Heel Wanda Smith, North Moore
1983  St.Pauls 28-2 Mike Ratley West Waccamaw
1984 East Davidson 23-2 Wanda Cline Central Carolina
1985 Bandys 26-3 Marilyn Clark Southern District 7
1986  Greene Central 21-5 Tim Corbit Eastern Plains
CLASS 2A
YEAR SCHOOL RECORD HEAD COACH CONFERENCE MVP
1987  South Granville 25-1 Jimmy Fleming Capital Area
1988 Madison 21-4 Elsberry Wyatt Western Highlands
1989  South Granville 25-0 Jimmy Fleming Capital Area
1990 South Granville 23-0 Jimmy Fleming Capital Area Patrina Cooper, South Granville
1991 Ledford 24-6 John Ralls Central Carolina Gretchen Uselman, Ledford
1992  Greene Central 19-9 Tim Corbett Eastern Plains Dawn Herring, Greene Central
1993  South Granville 25-1 Jimmy Fleming Capital Area Melissa Brinkley, South Granville
1994  South Granville 24-0 Jimmy Fleming Capital Area Heather Richardson,S. Granville
1995 Ledford 29-4 John Ralls Central Carolina Shannon Purdy, Ledford
1996 Ledford 25-4 John Ralls Central Carolina Melissa Petty, Ledford
CLASS 1A

YEAR SCHOOL RECORD HEAD COACH CONFERENCE MVP
1987 Bath 21-1 Walt Davis Tobacco Belt Robin Satchell, Bath
1988  Aurora 24-2 June Zurface Tobacco Belt Penny Lewis, Aurora
1989  Murphy Cissy Bristol Smoky Mountain
1990 Murphy 21-0 Cissy Bristol Smoky Mountain Wendy Moss, Murphy
1991  Currituck 22-2 Lisa Bryan Albemarle Cindi Wright, Currituck
1992  Alleghany 24-6 Bill Jarrett Blue Ridge Cindy Shaw, Alleghany
1993  Currituck 26-2 Lisa Bryan Albemarle Cyndi Wright, Currituck
1994  Alleghany 27-3 Bill Jarrett Blue Ridge Kendall Gentry, Alleghany
1995  Alleghany 26-3 Bill Jarrett Blue Ridge Kelly Weaver, Alleghany
1996  Alleghany 26-5 Bill Jarrett Blue Ridge Christy Leath, Alleghany
1997  Perquimans 13-5 Karen Booker Albemarle Amber Curles, Perquimans

OPEN CLASSIFICATION
YEAR SCHOOL RECORD HEAD COACH CONFERENCE MVP
1998  Alleghany 8-0* Bill Jarrett Northwest Brooke Profitt, Alleghany



