

YEAR

1996

SCHOOL

Northwest Guilford

SLOW-PITCH CHAMPIONS, COACH/CONF./MVP



OPEN CLASSIFICATION										
YEAR	SCHOOL	RECORD	HEAD COACH	CONFERENCE	MVP					
1975	New Hanover	11200112	Joe Miller	Mid-Eastern						
1976	New Hanover	26-0	Joe Miller	Division 2						
1977	Forbush	27-1	,	Northwest						
1978	Cape Fear		Doris Howard	Division 3						
1979	Alexander Central	23-3	Jean Reid	Northwestern	Mitzi Davis, Alexander					
CLASS 3A/4A										
YEAR	SCHOOL	RECORD	HEAD COACH	CONFERENCE	MVP					
1980	South Mecklenburg	21-5	Jim Davis	Division 9						
1981	Southern Alamance	24-2	Tommy Spoon	Mid-State						
1982	Madison-Mayodan	44.0		Northwest						
1983	South Mecklenburg	11-8	Jim Davis	Southwestern						
1984	Southern Alamance	26-2	Tommy Spoon	Mid-State						
1985	Greensboro Grimsley	24-4	Phil Weaver	Central State						
1986	South Stokes		Donna Norman	North Central						
CLASS 4A										
YEAR	SCHOOL	RECORD	HEAD COACH	CONFERENCE	MVP					
1987	Northern Nash	27-3	Mickey Bridgers	Big East						
1988	Olympic	26-4	Bill Curry	Tri-County						
1989	Independence	21-3	Dick Gresham	Southwestern	Missy Prater, Independence					
1990	Independence	27-4	Dick Gresham	Southwestern						
1991	Alexander Central	28-4	Monte Sherrill	Northwestern	Melissa Beckham, Alexander					
1992	Southern Wayne	27-3	Bob Warren	Mideastern	Michelle Shafer,Southern Wayne					
1993	South View	27-1	Eddie Dees	Mid-South	Yexenia Ugarte, South View					
1994	Alexander Central	31-1	Monte Sherrill	Northwestern	Sara McCall, Alexander					
1995	Alexander Central	31-1	Monte Sherrill	Northwestern	Shanda Cockrell,Alexander					
1996	played as combin	ed Class AAA,	AAAA (see below)							
			CLASS 3A							
YEAR	SCHOOL	RECORD	HEAD COACH	CONFERENCE	MVP					
1987	Southern Durham	25-1	Andy Andrews	Triangle	Jeanne Chili, Southern Durham					
1988	Southern Durham	26-0	Andy Andrews	Triangle	Jill Knott, Southern Durham					
1989	Forbush	27-1	Tom Fish	Foothills	Michelle Matthews, Forbush					
1990	Southern Alamance		Gregg Thomas	Mid-State	Tracey Heming, Lorrie Parrish, S.Al.					
1991	Fred T. Foard	23-8	Linda Richards	Big Six	Kristin Teague, Tammy Smith, FTF					
1992	Southern Alamance	27-5	Danny Pope	Mid-State	Melinda Lutterloh, S. Alamance					
1993	Central Cabarrus	26-4	Kelly Vanhoy	South Piedmont	•					
1994	Southern Alamance	22-5	Danny Pope	Mid-State	Honda Gwynn, Southern Alamance					
1995	Southern Nash	19-8	Rosalie Bardin	Big Eight	Laurette Sloan, Southern Nash					
CI ACC 2A /AA										
	0011001		CLASS 3A/4A							

CONFERENCE

Amy Meyers, Northwest Guilford

Triad

RECORD

23-2

HEAD COACH

Darlene Joyner



SLOW-PITCH CHAMPIONS, COACH/CONF./MVP



CLASS 2A/3A/4A									
YEAR	SCHOOL	RECORD	HEAD COACH	CONFERENCE	MVP				
1997	Fred T. Foard	20-9	DeAnna Cresimore	Western Piedmont 3-A	Laurie Cline, Fred T. Foard				
	CLASS 1A/2A								
YEAR	SCHOOL	RECORD	HEAD COACH	CONFERENCE	MVP				
1980	North Brunswick			East Waccamaw					
1981	Ledford	22-4	Julia Hinkle	Central Carolina					
1982	North Moore	20-7	Cheryl Brewer	Central Tar Heel	Wanda Smith, North Moore				
1983	St.Pauls	28-2	Mike Ratley	West Waccamaw					
1984	East Davidson	23-2	Wanda Cline	Central Carolina					
1985	Bandys	26-3	Marilyn Clark	Southern District 7					
1986	Greene Central	21-5	Tim Corbit	Eastern Plains					
CLASS 2A									
YEAR	SCHOOL	RECORD	HEAD COACH	CONFERENCE	MVP				
1987	South Granville	25-1	Jimmy Fleming	Capital Area					
1988	Madison	21-4	Elsberry Wyatt	Western Highlands					
1989	South Granville	25-0	Jimmy Fleming	Capital Area					
1990	South Granville	23-0	Jimmy Fleming	Capital Area	Patrina Cooper, South Granville				
1991	Ledford	24-6	John Ralls	Central Carolina	Gretchen Uselman, Ledford				
1992	Greene Central	19-9	Tim Corbett	Eastern Plains	Dawn Herring, Greene Central				
1993	South Granville	25-1	Jimmy Fleming	Capital Area	Melissa Brinkley, South Granville				
1994	South Granville	24-0	Jimmy Fleming	Capital Area	Heather Richardson,S. Granville				
1995	Ledford	29-4	John Ralls	Central Carolina	Shannon Purdy, Ledford				
1996	Ledford	25-4	John Ralls	Central Carolina	Melissa Petty, Ledford				
1770	Leaford	2J- 1	John Rans	Gentral Garonna	Melissa i etty, Leuloiu				
	CLASS 1A								
YEAR	SCHOOL	RECORD	HEAD COACH	CONFERENCE	MVP				
1987	Bath	21-1	Walt Davis	Tobacco Belt	Robin Satchell, Bath				
1988	Aurora	24-2	June Zurface	Tobacco Belt	Penny Lewis, Aurora				
1989	Murphy		Cissy Bristol	Smoky Mountain					
1990	Murphy	21-0	Cissy Bristol	Smoky Mountain	Wendy Moss, Murphy				
1991	Currituck	22-2	Lisa Bryan	Albemarle	Cindi Wright, Currituck				
1992	Alleghany	24-6	Bill Jarrett	Blue Ridge	Cindy Shaw, Alleghany				
1993	Currituck	26-2	Lisa Bryan	Albemarle	Cyndi Wright, Currituck				
1994	Alleghany	27-3	Bill Jarrett	Blue Ridge	Kendall Gentry, Alleghany				
1995	Alleghany	26-3	Bill Jarrett	Blue Ridge	Kelly Weaver, Alleghany				
1996	Alleghany	26-5	Bill Jarrett	Blue Ridge	Christy Leath, Alleghany				
1997	Perquimans	13-5	Karen Booker	Albemarle	Amber Curles, Perquimans				
OPEN CLASSIFICATION									
YEAR	SCHOOL	RECORD	HEAD COACH	CONFERENCE	MVP				
1998	Alleghany	8-0*	Bill Jarrett	Northwest	Brooke Profitt, Alleghany				
1,,0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0 0	Din juri cee	1101 11111 031	2100he 110he, michiany				